©
 2
0
2
2
 T
R
A

  airfield series power supply system 6,6 A
- for EREX lights is first specificated color for EREX direction
Ordering code examples:
TI441-SBL-R-H   unidirectional stop bar and no-entry bar lights (straight section),
   red, 40 W / 6,6 A, 4 fixing holes
TI442-TCL-YG-2×20/S2  bidirectional taxiway centre line lights (straight section), green yellow,
   20 W / 2,2 A, common power leads
TI443-EREX-YG-105+40 bidirectional enhanced rapid exit taxiway centre line lights, yellow in EREX direction, green in
   TCL direction, 105 W EREX, 40 W TCL,  separate power leads (2 inlets)
Ordering code
HALOGEN INSET LIGHTS page: 3/4
chapter:
Certified types according to UCL CR
TI441-END-R-30
TI441-EREX-G-105  TI441-EREX-Y-105
TI442-EREX-GG-105+40  TI442-EREX-GY-105+40
TI443-EREX-GG-105+40  TI443-EREX-GY-105+40
TI441-SBL-R-40   TI442-SBL-RR-2×40  TI443-SBL-RR-2×40
TI441-TCL-G-40   TI441-TCL-Y-40
TI442-TCL-GG-2×40  TI442-TCL-GY-2×40
TI443-TCL-GG-2×40  TI443-TCL-GY-2×40
TI441-THR-G-30   TI442-THREND-GR-2×30  TI443-THREND-GR-2×30
©
 2
0
2
2
 T
R
A
N
S
C
O
N
 E
L
E
C
T
R
O
N
IC
 S
Y
S
T
E
M
S
,
s.
r.
o
.,
 A
ll
 r
ig
h
ts
 r
e
se
rv
e
d
5.2.55.2.5 TI44TI44
HALOGEN INSET LIGHTS page: 2/4
chapter:
Resistance to
• temperature -55 ÷ +55 °C and thermal shock

  airfield series power supply system 6,6 A
- for EREX lights is first specificated color for EREX direction
Ordering code examples:
TI441-SBL-R-H   unidirectional stop bar and no-entry bar lights (straight section),
   red, 40 W / 6,6 A, 4 fixing holes
TI442-TCL-YG-2×20/S2  bidirectional taxiway centre line lights (straight section), green yellow,
   20 W / 2,2 A, common power leads
TI443-EREX-YG-105+40 bidirectional enhanced rapid exit taxiway centre line lights, yellow in EREX direction, green in
   TCL direction, 105 W EREX, 40 W TCL,  separate power leads (2 inlets)
Ordering code
HALOGEN INSET LIGHTS page: 3/4
chapter:
Certified types according to UCL CR
TI441-END-R-30
TI441-EREX-G-105  TI441-EREX-Y-105
TI442-EREX-GG-105+40  TI442-EREX-GY-105+40
TI443-EREX-GG-105+40  TI443-EREX-GY-105+40
TI441-SBL-R-40   TI442-SBL-RR-2×40  TI443-SBL-RR-2×40
TI441-TCL-G-40   TI441-TCL-Y-40
TI442-TCL-GG-2×40  TI442-TCL-GY-2×40
TI443-TCL-GG-2×40  TI443-TCL-GY-2×40
TI441-THR-G-30   TI442-THREND-GR-2×30  TI443-THREND-GR-2×30
©
 2
0
2
2
 T
R
A
N
S
C
O
N
 E
L
E
C
T
R
O
N
IC
 S
Y
S
T
E
M
S
,
s.
r.
o
.,
 A
ll
 r
ig
h
ts
 r
e
se
rv
e
d
5.2.55.2.5 TI44TI44
HALOGEN INSET LIGHTS page: 4/4
chapter:
This page is intentionally left blank.